The applicant’s air quality plan 

shall require most effective technologies or practices that minimize or eliminate 

emissions or spills during maintenance of pipelines. 

11. Rod-packing replacement. Operators shall replace rod-packing from reciprocating 

compressors every twenty six thousand (26,000) hours or thirty six (36) months, 

whichever first occurs. 

12. Air quality monitoring for air toxics. The operator shall be responsible for 

conducting baseline air quality monitoring and providing a report and copies of all 

test results to the director.